

Office of the Chancello

UNM-GALLUP LOCAL ADVISORY BOARD MEETING

Tuesday, April 16 , 202 4 | 4:00 p.m. Gurley Hall 1216A , 705 Gurley Ave, Gallup, NM 87301 2D video and voice on <u>https://unm.zoom.us/j/98214863578</u> One tap mobile at +16694449171,, 98214863578# US

AGENDA:

- I. Callto Order | Mr. Ralph Richard Chair
 - A. Confirmation of a Quorum
 - B. Adoption of the Agenda
- II. ACTIONTEM Voteto ApproveMinutes: February 202024
- III. Public CommentRelated to Itemson the Agenda(Limit:3 minutesper speaker) All speakers must sign in with the recording secretary at tgriego2003@unm.edu
- IV. Comments rom Faculty and Staff Constituents
 - A. FacultyAssembly Dr. Keri Stevenson
 - B. StaffCouncil Ms. Tina Griego
 - C. Public Relations | Mr. Richard Reyes
- V. Comments rom LocalAdvisoryBoardMembersRelated to Itemson the Agenda
- VI. Chair'sReport Mr. Ralph Richards A. Encourage graduation participation
- VII. Chancellor'sReport| Dr.Sabrina Ezzell
 - A. Strategic planning
 - B. Gallup Economic Development Week
 - C. New Workforce Development Director, Ashlee Velasquez

Academic Affairs G6dGizzelez

Student Services A. Student Services

Busines Operations Mr. Robert Griego Director of Business Operations

A. ACTION ITEM Vote on 542nnual Budget for Recommendation to the UNM Board of Regents for Final Approval



- VIII. New Business | Mr. Ralph Richards, Chair A. None
- IX. OldBusines\$ Mr. Ralph Richard, Chair A. None
- X. PublicCommentsNot Relatedo Itemson the Agenda(Limit: 3 minutesperspeaker) All speakersmust signin with recording secretary at tgriego2003@unm.edu
- XI. Comments rom LocalAdvisoryBoardMembersNot Related o Itemson the Agenda
- XII. Adjourn

If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified language interpreter, or anyother form of auxiliaryaid or service to to the context of the meeting, please ontact the Chancellor's Officetgriego2003@unm.edas soon as possible. Public documents, including the agenda and minutes, can be